FMCSA Licensing and Insurance Register
The following requests for authority have been reviewed by the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (hereafter, the Administration) and are being published
as preliminary grants. Some descriptions of requested service may have been modified to provide for consistency in authorities issued by the Administration. These
grant decision notices do not represent authority to operate.
Amendments to the applications are generally not permitted. Once the application has been filed, the applicant may revise a request for authority or supplement
evidence only with the approval of the Administration.
Interested persons may request a copy of the application after publication. The request may be made by writing to the designated contract agent: DC News & Data,
Inc., 1925 K St., N.W., Suite 210, Washington, DC 20006, and must be accompanied by a check or money order for $10.00, payable to DC News & Data, Inc.

York, N.Y. and Boston, Mass. and return over the same route, serving all intermediate points. NOTE: applicant seeks to
provide regular-route service in interstate or foreign commerce and in intrastate commerce under 49 U.S.C. 13902 (B) (3)
(1996 codification) over the same routes. NON-FITNESS ONLY**
NORTH CAROLINA
Charter and Special
MC-695315 filed 04/26/2010. BROTHER'S BUS LINES LLC, 613 Shannon Drive, Lexington, NC 27292 Michael
Truong Phone: (404) 789-4468. From the FMCSA web sit Register 05/25/2010. Interstate common carrier of passengers
(Note: Applicant is a non-recipient of governmental financial assistance.) FITNESS ONLY***
MC-697897 filed 12/03/2009. LUTHER PERKINS SR dba CAPITOL TOURS, 706 W. First St., Weldon, NC 27890
Mailing Address: 5925 New Hampshire Ave. N.E., Washington, DC 20011 Phone: (202) 246-8452. From the FMCSA web
sit Register 05/18/2010. Interstate common carrier of passengers (Note: Applicant is a non-recipient of governmental
financial assistance.) FITNESS ONLY***
MC-707837 filed 03/14/2010. CRIDER CAR SERVICE dba MERIDIAN TOWN CARS, 509 Cline Falls Drive,
Holly Springs, NC 27540 Teddy Crider Phone: (919) 557-5466. From the FMCSA web sit Register 05/27/2010. Interstate
common carrier of passengers (Note: Applicant is a non-recipient of governmental financial assistance.) FITNESS
ONLY***
OHIO
Charter and Special
MC-711807 filed 04/22/2010. BLACKHAWK CHARTERS LLC. P.O. Box 278 /  4781 State Highway 180,
Kingston, OH 45644 (740) 804 7382. From the FMCSA web sit Register 05/17/2010. Interstate common carrier of
passengers (Note: Applicant is a non-recipient of governmental financial assistance.) FITNESS ONLY***
MC-679499 filed 05/24/2010. BOB RUPERS dba CINCINNATI CVG AIRPORT SHUTTLE, 4914 Cooper
Road, Cincinnati, OH 45242-0828. From the FMCSA web sit Register 05/27/2010. Interstate common carrier of
passengers (Note: Applicant is a non-recipient of governmental financial assistance.) FITNESS ONLY***
MC-659230 filed 04/01/2010. DENNIS WURZELBACHER dba PAUL'S TRANSPORTATION, 3561 W.
Kemper Road, Cincinnati, OH 45251 Phone: (513) 851-5089 Fax: (513) 851-4081. From the FMCSA web sit Register
05/27/2010. Interstate common carrier of passengers (Note: Applicant is a non-recipient of governmental financial
assistance.) FITNESS ONLY***
MC-708848 filed 03/24/2010. PRESTIGE COACH LLC, 190 Fincastle Road, Winchester, OH 45697 Phone: (937)
581-1361. From the FMCSA web sit Register 05/27/2010. Interstate common carrier of passengers. Charter and special
transportation, between points in the United States, provided by Mexican owned, United States based enterprises (Note:
Applicant is a non-recipient of governmental financial assistance.) FITNESS ONLY***
DocumentsPDF
Complete
Click Here & Upgrade
Expanded Features
Unlimited Pages
Contract
MC-680861 filed 05/19/2009. HARVEYS TLC LIMOUSINES INC, 7085 Wesselmand Road, Cleves, OH 45002
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 33083, Cincinnati, OH 45233 Phone: (513) 467-9888. From the FMCSA web sit Register
05/17/2010. Interstate contract carrier of passengers (Note: Applicant is a non-recipient of governmental financial
assistance.) FITNESS ONLY***
PENNSYLVANIA